
Detroit Mercy (6-13) -vs- Alabama A&M (13-14)
3/11/2026 at Huntsville, AL (Bulldog Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: SCHULTZ, S (4-5)
Loss: Josefina Lacalle (0-1)
HBP: SCHULTZ, S, Josefina Lacalle
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:27   Attendance: 97   Weather: Cloudy; Low 70s
Game notes:
- First Pitch: 12:03 pm

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Detroit Mercy 0 0 3 0 4 2 2 11 10 2
Alabama A&M 0 1 5 0 1 0 0 7 7 5

Detroit Mercy 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
HIGGINS, J cf 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
DAVIS, J ss 5 1 2 1 0 0 3
FESSLER, T c 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
    KETOLA, W pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
SCHLACHTER lf/rf 1 2 0 0 3 0 0
SCHULTZ, S dp/p 5 2 2 2 0 0 2
KLAFT, A 1b 2 1 1 3 1 0 0
BABCOCK, N 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    FLUKER, A ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
POKLEY, A 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
HALLMAN, M rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    TANGUAY, A lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
FLYNN, E p/dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 11 10 8 7 3 9

3B: DAVIS, J (1)
SF: FESSLER, T (1)
SB: SCHULTZ, S (2)
HBP: SCHLACHTER (1); KLAFT, A (1)
E: DAVIS, J (1); SCHULTZ, S (1)

Alabama A&M 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kali Austerman 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Tori Green 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Josefina Lacalle dp 4 1 1 3 0 0 1
Akyndra Montalvo rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mariah Solorio ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lily Calderon 1b 2 1 2 0 2 0 0
    Callia Rooks pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Kailee Gilbert pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kara Burman p 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Grace Cruthis lf 3 0 1 1 1 0 2
Destiny King ss 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
    Ahkeela Honeycutt ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Rayven Ramos cf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    McKenna Furnari ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Natalie Picado c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 7 7 6 5 3 6

2B: Josefina Lacalle (1); Lily Calderon (1); Grace Cruthis (1)
HBP: Tori Green (1)
E: Destiny King (1); Rayven Ramos (1); Natalie Picado (3)

Detroit Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
FLYNN, E 2.0 3 5 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 9 11 2 4 47
SCHULTZ, S (W, 4-5) 5.0 4 2 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 19 23 7 5 72
Totals 7 7 6 5 3 2 0 1 0 28 34 9 9 119

Alabama A&M IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kara Burman 5.0 7 5 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 21 26 10 4 103
Josefina Lacalle (L, 0-1) 2.0 3 6 5 3 2 1 0 2 0 10 15 2 2 61
Totals 10 11 9 7 3 2 0 2 0 31 41 12 6 164



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Detroit Mercy - Top of 1st DET ALA
HIGGINS, J grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
DAVIS, J singled to second base (1-2 FBF). 0 0
FESSLER, T fouled out to c (1-0 B). 0 0
DAVIS, J advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
SCHLACHTER walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
SCHULTZ, S flied out to rf (2-2 FBBK). 0 0

Alabama A&M - Bottom of 1st DET ALA
Kali Austerman flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Tori Green grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBBF). 0 0
Josefina Lacalle grounded out to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 0 0

Detroit Mercy - Top of 2nd DET ALA
KLAFT, A popped up to ss (3-1 BBBBK). 0 0
BABCOCK, N struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 0 0
POKLEY, A popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0

Alabama A&M - Bottom of 2nd DET ALA
Akyndra Montalvo lined out to ss (2-2 BKKB). 0 0
Lily Calderon singled through the left side (0-2 FK). 0 0
Lily Calderon advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Lily Calderon advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Kara Burman grounded out to ss, RBI (1-2 KSB); Lily Calderon scored. 0 1
Grace Cruthis grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 1

Detroit Mercy - Top of 3rd DET ALA
HALLMAN, M grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
HIGGINS, J singled to left center (2-2 BKBK). 0 1
DAVIS, J flied out to rf (1-2 FKB). 0 1
FESSLER, T singled to center field, advanced to second on a throwing error by cf (0-1 K); HIGGINS, J
advanced to third. 0 1
SCHLACHTER walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 1
SCHULTZ, S singled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); SCHLACHTER advanced to third; FESSLER, T scored;
HIGGINS, J scored. 2 1
SCHULTZ, S stole second; SCHLACHTER scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 3 1
KLAFT, A walked (3-2 KKFBFBBFFFB); SCHULTZ, S advanced to third on a throwing error by c, failed pickoff
attempt. 3 1
BABCOCK, N lined out to ss (2-1 BFB). 3 1

Alabama A&M - Bottom of 3rd DET ALA
Destiny King walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 3 1
Rayven Ramos singled, bunt (1-1 KB); Destiny King advanced to second. 3 1
Kali Austerman walked (3-1 FBBBB); Rayven Ramos advanced to second; Destiny King advanced to third. 3 1
Tori Green singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Kali Austerman advanced to second; Rayven Ramos
advanced to third; Destiny King scored. 3 2
SCHULTZ, S to p. 3 2
FLYNN, E to dp. 3 2
Josefina Lacalle doubled to left center, advanced to third on a throwing error by ss, 3 RBI (2-2 BBFF); Tori
Green scored; Kali Austerman scored; Rayven Ramos scored. 3 5
Akyndra Montalvo popped up to ss (0-0). 3 5
Lily Calderon walked (3-2 BFBSBB). 3 5
Kara Burman popped up to p (1-1 BK); Lily Calderon advanced to second; Josefina Lacalle scored on a
throwing error by p, unearned. 3 6
Grace Cruthis walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 6



Destiny King grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKK). 3 6
Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Detroit Mercy - Top of 4th DET ALA
Josefina Lacalle to p. 3 6
Kara Burman to dp. 3 6
POKLEY, A walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 3 6
HALLMAN, M struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS); POKLEY, A advanced to second on a throwing error by c,
advanced to third. 3 6
HIGGINS, J lined out to lf (1-1 KB). 3 6
DAVIS, J grounded out p to 2b to 1b (3-2 BBFFB). 3 6

Alabama A&M - Bottom of 4th DET ALA
Rayven Ramos struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSFS). 3 6
Kali Austerman fouled out to c (1-2 SBK). 3 6
Tori Green hit by pitch (1-0 H). 3 6
Josefina Lacalle popped up to ss (0-0). 3 6

Detroit Mercy - Top of 5th DET ALA
FESSLER, T walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 6
KETOLA, W pinch ran for FESSLER, T. 3 6
SCHLACHTER hit by pitch (2-0 BH); KETOLA, W advanced to second. 3 6
SCHULTZ, S singled to right center (0-1 F); SCHLACHTER advanced to second; KETOLA, W advanced to
third. 3 6
KLAFT, A hit by pitch, RBI (3-0 BBH); SCHULTZ, S advanced to second; SCHLACHTER advanced to third;
KETOLA, W scored. 4 6
FLUKER, A pinch hit for BABCOCK, N. 4 6
KLAFT, A advanced to second; SCHULTZ, S scored; SCHLACHTER scored on a wild pitch. 6 6
FLUKER, A struck out looking (3-2 BKSBBK). 6 6
POKLEY, A reached first on a fielding error by ss (3-2 BBKBSF); KLAFT, A advanced to third. 6 6
HALLMAN, M popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 6 6
HIGGINS, J singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KF); POKLEY, A advanced to second; KLAFT, A scored, unearned. 7 6
DAVIS, J grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFF). 7 6

Alabama A&M - Bottom of 5th DET ALA
FESSLER, T to c for KETOLA, W. 7 6
BABCOCK, N to 3b for FLUKER, A. 7 6
SCHLACHTER to rf. 7 6
TANGUAY, A to lf for HALLMAN, M. 7 6
Akyndra Montalvo grounded out to p (0-0). 7 6
Lily Calderon doubled to right center (3-1 KBBB). 7 6
Callia Rooks pinch ran for Lily Calderon. 7 6
Kara Burman grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 7 6
Grace Cruthis doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 SB); Callia Rooks scored. 7 7
Ahkeela Honeycutt pinch hit for Destiny King. 7 7
Ahkeela Honeycutt lined out to ss (0-1 S). 7 7

Detroit Mercy - Top of 6th DET ALA
Lily Calderon to 1b for Callia Rooks. 7 7
Destiny King to ss for Ahkeela Honeycutt. 7 7
FESSLER, T singled down the rf line (0-0). 7 7
SCHLACHTER walked (3-1 BBBFB); FESSLER, T advanced to second. 7 7
Josefina Lacalle to dp. 7 7
Kara Burman to p. 7 7
SCHULTZ, S reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); SCHLACHTER out at second ss to 2b; FESSLER, T
advanced to third. 7 7
SCHULTZ, S stole second. 7 7



KLAFT, A singled to left field, advanced to second, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); SCHULTZ, S scored; FESSLER, T
scored. 9 7
BABCOCK, N flied out to cf (3-2 BKFFBBF). 9 7
POKLEY, A singled, bunt (0-0); KLAFT, A advanced to third. 9 7
TANGUAY, A flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 9 7

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Alabama A&M - Bottom of 6th DET ALA
McKenna Furnari pinch hit for Rayven Ramos. 9 7
McKenna Furnari grounded out to 2b (0-0). 9 7
Kali Austerman struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 9 7
Tori Green flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 9 7

Detroit Mercy - Top of 7th DET ALA
Rayven Ramos to cf for McKenna Furnari. 9 7
HIGGINS, J walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 7
DAVIS, J tripled to right center, RBI (2-2 BBFSF); HIGGINS, J scored. 10 7
FESSLER, T flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-1 SBB); DAVIS, J scored. 11 7
SCHLACHTER grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BKBBK). 11 7
SCHULTZ, S flied out to lf (1-0 B). 11 7

Alabama A&M - Bottom of 7th DET ALA
Josefina Lacalle grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 SB). 11 7
Mariah Solorio pinch hit for Akyndra Montalvo. 11 7
Mariah Solorio singled to third base (0-1 K). 11 7
Lily Calderon walked (3-2 FBBKBB); Mariah Solorio advanced to second. 11 7
Kailee Gilbert pinch ran for Lily Calderon. 11 7
Kara Burman struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 11 7
Grace Cruthis fouled out to 3b (1-1 KB). 11 7


